=OP \$165.00 765631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC, as successor by merger to Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent		101/26/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairfield Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	US 52 South	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 7940	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	47903-7940	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76563132	EXCEL
Registration Number:	0831396	FMC
Registration Number:	0949279	TORQUE-HUB
Registration Number:	1324068	TORQUE HUB
Registration Number:	1668232	TORQUE II
Registration Number:	2815487	TORQUE-LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0737

900042193

Address Line 2: Suite 500 Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020430.1 RTFAIRFIELDCLE NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles L. Evans Signature: /Charles L. Evans/ 02/15/2006 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=rel-t Fairfield#page1.tif source=rel-t Fairfield#page2.tif source=rel-t Fairfield#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0738

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 26 H day of January, 2006, by BANC OF

AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC, as successor by merger to Fleet Capital

Corporation ("Agent"), as Agent, in favor of FAIRFIELD MANUFACTURING

COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon, (1) all of the Company's trademarks and

trademark applications, including those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part

hereof ("Trademarks"), (2) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and

symbolized by, each Trademark, (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including,

without limitation, any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or future

(a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with

any Trademark, all of which rights were established under and pursuant to that certain

Copyright, Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of March 17, 2004, made by

Company in favor of Agent that was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on April 19, 2004 at Reel 2830 and Frame 0424.

2759.149

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC, as successor by merger to Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent

By: Robert frag
Name: Robert It Lind
Fitle: Serier Vice PresidenT

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Applications

!	1 (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	SERIAL NUMBER
1	Excel	76563132

Trademark Registrations

REGISTRATION NUMBER
831396
949279
1324068
1668232
2815487
Sweden 153555
France 1305476
Denmark 4840-1975
Mexico 329158

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 02/15/2006